IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

02 DECEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HOLLAND-MUTER AJ

1. MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL VS STANDARD BANK +5 49843/20
2. VOLTEXPTY LTD VS JM MAKAWALA 34429/20
3. NN NDLOVU TRUST VS RAF 48517/21
4. OCTPROP PROPERTIES VS KH GANEWE +2 21040/21
5. NEDBANK VS AT PRETORIUS 34869/21
6. NEDBANK VS R VENTER 30773/18
7. STANDARD BANK VS ME RAPOLAI 38797/20
8. EXCELLENT MEAT INT VS MIN OF AGRICULTURE +3 40430/19

9. ME MONARENG VS MIN OF SAFETY & SECURITY +1 28547/18



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

LC MKHASHANE

CONSOLIDATED STEEL

THE B/C OF VANDAG

FNB

JZ MULLER

F UYSINC

KWIKSPACE MODULAR

BURGERBRUG BELEGGINGS

FNB

HUURKOR COMMERCIAL

S DONGWANA

M VAN DER BILT

ABSA BANK

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

JEFFMAN WELDING +1

PU ONYEKWERE +1

F HERNE

JAFOURIE +2

D STEYN +1

LH LOGISTICS +1

HENBOISEN + OTHERS

AC HODGSON

STANDARD BANK +1

MIN OF PUBLIC WORKS +1

CITY OF TSHWANE

VP NDLOVU

8089/15

33339/20

5930/21

76224/16

70852/18

52815/21

32336/21

23644/16

78124/18

31558/21

65601/20

26263/21

13062/21



23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

SB GUARANTEE

SAVYON BUILDING

ST JANES DE CHANTAL

ANGLOWEALTH SHARIAH

NINAPARK HOME OWNERS

MG NKOSI

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

FNB

M MATTHEE

EX PARTE N ODENDAAL

NEDBANK

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

ET MATHLABA +2

SS MKHONTO +1

THE MAIN STREET AUCTION +3

HABERDASHERY SUPERMARKET +4

KS MASHILO +1

HAMN PROPERTIES +OTHERS

B VAN STADEN

LM NDABA +1

CBOSCH

RAF

NORTHERN SPARK TRADING

34387/21

21043/21

62167/15

21800/21

836/20

44700/18

3828/20

62259/19

31723/17

54836/20

53503/21

27433/20



35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

NEDBANK VS SS JUWA
LJ MALAPILE VS FNB
STANDARD BANK VS DJ EKSTEEN
EX PARTE BD MARABA

EX PARTE CENTRAL BRICK & HARDWARE

47153/21

60290/18

56780/19

49043/21

47303/15



02 DECEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOOSA AJ

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

THE B/C OF MIONETTE

M MSIZA TRUST

NEDBANK

F UYSINC

ABSA BANK

STANDARD BANK

ECAS ACCOUNTING

ATTACQ WATERFALL

EX PARTE DD DE KOCK

EX PARTE MG AUSTIN

SANA DEVELOPERS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

J MATHYE

RAF

MIDIS PROPERTY

JJ NAUDE +1

LSTOLTZ

SE KGOBUDI

LIZGY COSMETICS

GLENHAVEN MOA

BULLION PROPERTIES +1

5959/21

47232/21

53123/20

52820/21

19354/21

22909/21

43900/21

44805/21

55680/21

55679/21

12453/19



51.

52.

53.

54,

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

NEDBANK

REVLON SA

FNB

ATTACQ WATERFALL

FNB

SAVYON BUILDING

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

115 ELECTRICITY SOLUTIONS VS

FNB

ES MAHLANGU

FNB

CHANGING TIDES

| NDEBELE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MP TIMANA +1

MONIC ELECTRONICS +1

PL MASHABELA

FRAME LEISURE TRADING

SP RAHUBE

N LANDU +1

CITY OF JOHANNESBURG

ST LETSELI

V NKOSI +5

SA HLONGWANE

PL MHLANGA

DG HOME AFFAIRS +1

664/20

10635/20

21657/20

45555/21

13677/21

21038/21

86870/19

12526/21

43615/21

30934/20

32267/21

8051/21



63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

AK NKOSANA VS MJ POTGIETER
KARABO MBELE TRUST VS RAF
DISCOVERY LIFE VS TM HAMMOND
STANDARD BANK VS JM HLONGWANE +1
FNB VS R MOSTERT +1

FNB VS MA MAJOLA

FNB VS MM MATIBE
NEDBANK VS SD SEDIBENG

EX PARTE P HOLTSHAUZEN

P BATTERSBY VS STANDARD BANK
SB GUARANTEE VS AS BARNES

TB MORAILE TRUST VS RAF

NC TEFFO VS MS TEFFO

54792/19

46374/21

86755/19

40251/19

44820/20

43764/20

7354/21

34122/21

56183/21

9666/21

33678/21

47060/21

82577/19



76

77

78

79

80

. EXPARTE G AUSTIN

. UA GOUWS VS

. EXPARTE A GERBER

. EXPARTE F DE MARUIL CILLIERS

. COLT LOGISTICS

VS

JA MYBURGH

LL MAKATOANE

55678/21

40639/21

56182/21

55530/21

10040/20



02 DECEMBER 2021

BEFORE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HASKINS AJ

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

STANDARD BANK

FNB

B KEEVY

SCENIC ROUTE TRADING

FNB

GIANNI VERSACE

EX PARTE AFRICAN BRICK

JA RABIE

TSHEPANG ELECTRICAL

HUURKOR COMMERCIAL

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M NEMAKONDE

TM MATHOPE

D LLEWELYN

MIKRA DEVELOPMENT

LM MBUYAMBA

AMANDLONDLO TRADING

JJ ROESTOFF

MOKGOLOKWANE CIVILS

SUBTINIX PTY LTD +3

20243/16

41540/21

26548/21

24091/20

43425/21

2675/20

47304/15

27073/21

44188/20

33931/21



91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

C WAHL +1

EAZI ACCESS RENTAL

SP MSIBI

LD VAN DER MERWE +1

ABSA BANK

GIANNI VERSACE

SAVYON BUILDING

L LUBISI

FNB

STANDARD BANK

CHANGING TIDES

NDHLOVU TRUST

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

EX PARTE AFRICAN BRICK CENTRE

VS

VS

VS

DG HOME AFFAIRS +3

SMARTAG PTY LTD +1

OCCUPIERS OF UNIT 67 CEDAR

SILVERLAKE TRADING

T KHUMALO

OK NWAOKEKE +1

J MUSHAVA +1

RAF

R GOVIND +1

AB VUNDLA

G VILJIOEN

RAF

4256/21

39216/21

55038/21

89212/18

51244/12

12810/20

21039/21

81687/19

55546/19

47305/15

16422/20

37639/20

48516/21



104. SB GUARANTEE VS DS VAN DYK C65517/19

105. EXPARTE JM NEL 57576/20
106. SAVYON BUILDING VS M MUDAU +1 21042/21
107. MELMABY BODY CORP VS LP MMOLEDI 15470/20
108.  ABSA BANK VS S HULUMAN 16387/21
109. M DEBUYS VS FNB 68593/19
110. STANDARD BANK VS TH MSIZA +1 4370/20
111. FNB VS L LABUSCHAGN 66177/19
112. FNB VS NL MATUKAN 34603/21
113. ROLEXSA VS TS RABALOI +1 24229/19
114. NM MADOUGY +1 VS  DEP OF HOME AFFAIRS + OTHERS 21491/21

115. NEDBANK VS NB BELESE 34334/21



116.

117.

118.

119.

STANDARD BANK

FNB

ABSA BANK

JF DU PLESSIS BOERDERY

VS

VS

VS

VS

MR MALULEKE

F MASETLANE

YELLOW STAR PROPERTIES

MIN OF MINERAL RESOURCES

52274/20

31389/21

20278/21

55999/20



